LRB9217903KFkf

1

SENATE RESOLUTION

2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate wish to 3 express their sincere condolences to the family and friends 4 of Alma Mae "Dolly" Trainor of Orland Park, who passed away 5 on September 9, 2002; and

6 WHEREAS, Alma Mae Trainor was born in Chicago on May 5, 7 1932 to Lottie and the late Harry C. Halgren and she was the 8 beloved wife of Robert J. Trainor, Sr.; and

WHEREAS, Her passing will be deeply felt by her family 9 and friends, especially her husband, Robert; her children, 10 11 Rich (Jenny), Brad (Jan) O'Halloran, Patti (Stephen) Kuszmaul, Bob Jr. (fiancee, Vicki), Jack (Sherry), Kim 12 O'Halloran-Trainor, Joe (Paula), Ed (Angela), Rande (Karen) 13 O'Halloran, Marie, Tom (Irene), Blake (Gina) O'Halloran, Sue 14 (Joe) Scaletta and Dan (Sonja); her mother, Lottie Halgren; 15 and her 31 grandchildren; therefore, be it 16

17 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-SECOND GENERAL 18 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn, along with 19 all who knew her, the death of Alma Mae Trainor; and be it 20 further

21 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be 22 presented to the family of Alma Mae Trainor with our sincere 23 condolences.